COPY.
Tlopd's Register of Shipping,

71, Fenchurch Street, E.C. 3.

3ré November, 1926.

5 Dear Gir,

. I.beg to sogumint you that in the cese of the
;Steam&r "HIDARNEG™, bullt to your ordsy by Hessro. Sven, Hunter
';&n& Wigham Richardsom, ILtd., the Soclety's Surveyors st
iﬁewﬁaﬁ%le state thet the frecvoards sasigned to this ven ¢l,
Efwhiah &re & condition of her olassifioation, wers duly merked
}on her sides and verified. At the laet moment, however,
:before the vessel left the port the marking wes altered to
‘ésuit& Horwegian assignment, but =8 no intimation of the esame
:ja: made to the Surveyors the slteration was not disoovered
ﬁ;. 6 Pter her departure.

% The Builders state that the dise has a0t been
i;iSturbeda as the Norwegian assignm:nt wos 8" from the
»gtatutary deok line 8t the top of the steel mecond decky

?nd i view of this statem:nt I sm directed to state that
ftoe Norwegian frovbosrds will be sccepted as conplying with
bhe coniitions of elassifiocation.

As however the amende
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1 be muoch obliged
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foricied by the Soelety's Surv
8¢ sou w11l kindly steie when aac
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ecnjénient for this to be done.
. At the ssame time I shell be gled if you will
i,-z.ée good enough to return the freeboard certificates issued
/ by this Society for cancellation, if you have not already

gsent the same to the Builders.

o

I am, Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

A.M.Ombustvedt, Esq.,
08LO, Norway.
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